
STEPHENSON AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
RUNNING TRACK RECONSTRUCTION 

 
SECTION 00 11 13/1 

 
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

 
STEPHENSON AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS - RUNNING TRACK RECONSTRUCTION 
HERBERT COREY SPORTS COMPLEX - N8544 WALNUT ROAD, STEPHENSON, MI 49887 
 

 
BID DUE DATE   1/8/25 @ 12PM 

Bid information should be submitted in a sealed envelope (or email subject line) 
clearly marked with the following information: SEALED BID - STEPHENSON 
RUNNING TRACK RECONSTRUCTION 
 
Bids will be opened publicly 1/8/25 @ 12P 
Stephenson Area Public Schools – Superintendent Office 
W526 Division Street, Stephenson, MI 49887 

 

 
Proposals for the project designated above will be received by Stephenson Area Public Schools before the time and 
date indicated above.  
 
Proposals shall be emailed, mailed or hand delivered to: 
Stephenson Area Public Schools – Superintendent Office 
ATTN: Susanne Carpenter 
W526 Division Street, Stephenson, MI 49887 
scarpenter@stephenson.k12.mi.us 
 
If emailing bid, send electronic copies of bonds. 
 
Do not contact the District with questions or comments; direct all questions and comments to Caden 
Uhlenbrauck, Point of Beginning, by 715.340.1041 or cadenu@pobinc.com.  
 

 
See complete plans, specifications, bid forms for final scopes of work. 
 
CONTRACT “A” – BASE BID 
1. Site Preparation 
2. Site Demolition 
3. Site Earthwork 
4. Base Course 
5. Concrete  
6. Asphalt 
7. Track Surfacing 
8. Landscaping  
9. Miscellaneous 
10. Alternates 
 
Tentative Work for the complex will commence on June 9th, 2025 and shall be substantially completed by 
August 11th, 2025.  
 
Plans and other bidding documents may be obtained from the Engineer, Point of Beginning, Inc., (715)344-9999, 
4941 Kirschling Court, Stevens Point, Wisconsin 54481. Hard Copy plans will be distributed after receipt of a $25.00 
deposit if obtained at the office of Point of Beginning.  If hard copy plans are to be mailed by the Engineer to a bidder, 
a $50.00 mailing fee shall be submitted to cover cost of printing, postage, and handling. Electronic copies can be 
found by clicking this link OR requested at no cost by emailing cadenu@pobinc.com.    
 
Point of Beginning, Inc is responsible for distribution of addenda to only those that have requested project documents 
from Point of Beginning in formats described above.   
 
BID SECURITY in the amount of (5) five percent of the maximum amount of the Bid must accompany each Bid as 
described in the Instructions to Bidders in the Project Manual. Performance/ Payment Bond to be accompanied at  
time of awarded Bid. 
 
The Owner reserves the right to waive irregularities and to reject any or all Bids. No Bid may be withdrawn until 60 
days after the time stated for receipt of Bids.  

mailto:scarpenter@stephenson.k12.mi.us
mailto:lindseyb@pobinc.com
https://pointofbeginning-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/lindseyb_pobinc_com/ErWk_ZTbuOBPiw8NvETpI38BV_fPUjZpS6KxiYxE2z9WVg?e=RfTIxa
mailto:lindseyb@pobinc.com

